

S. No. 139

Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 7154/2024  
In WP(C) No. 2593/2024

Waterlab Engineers through Zaheem Fahrukhh ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Faeeek-ul-Farooq, Adv.

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.11.2024

This application filed by applicant/petitioner is for preponement of date fixed in above titled writ petition.

Application, for the reasons mentioned in it, is allowed and the date fixed in WP(C) No. 2593/2024 is preponed to 22.11.2024. CM **disposed of**.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

13.11.2024

Manzoor