

Serial No. 87

Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2593/2024 CM(7029/2024).

WATERLAB ENGINEERS THROUGH ZAHEEM FAHRUKH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr Farek ul Farooq, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Reekha Wangoo, Government Advocate

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

Be listed on 20.12.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR

22.11.2024

Showkat Khan