

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/2593/2024  
CM/7029/2024**

**Waterlab Engineers**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -  
None.**

**V/s**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through:-  
None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**07.05.2026**

None for the parties.

Adjourned, awaiting appearance on behalf of the parties.

List on **6<sup>th</sup> of July, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

May, 7<sup>th</sup> 2026.

*"Shoaib javid"*